

## PRESS GUIDELINES

ANY OURAY ICE PARK, INC. (OIPI) EMPLOYEE OR BOARD MEMBER CAN ENFORCE THE FOLLOWING RULES WITH SUPPORT FROM THE OURAY POLICE DEPARTMENT IF NECESSARY.

- For all Press interested in filming and/or photographing inside the Ouray Ice Park during the 2023-2024 operating season and the 2024 Ouray Ice Festival and Competition, please register for a Press Pass, sign our Release of Liability Waiver, and sign our Licensing Agreement, all available at www.ourayicepark.com/press.
- Ouray Ice Park, Incorporated must be provided a copy of the original article, original images and/or film, and/or a copy of broadcast coverage of all Ouray Ice Park articles that are produced. A link to a secure folder will be emailed to you once you have registered.
- Press will be given access to a secure folder to share images with the Ouray Ice Park upon registration.
- 4 All press must keep their Press Pass with them while they are in the Ouray Ice Park, either digitally or printed.

## PRESS RESTRICTIONS:

- **5** Crampons are required for all press in the established and posted "climber only" areas.
- 6 Crampons and a helmet are required for all press while climbing and/or while in the bottom of the gorge.
- Ouray Ice Park hours are 7:30 a.m. 4 p.m. on weekends and 8 a.m. 4 p.m. on weekdays. All press are not allowed inside the Park while the Park is closed. If you are an Ice Park member, you may access the park during membership hours.
- 8 Press are not allowed inside the Ice Park during early access hours unless they are a Ouray Ice Park member and have their membership tag displayed.
- 9 Drones are not allowed in the Gorge or in the Ouray Ice Park.
- 10 Press are not allowed on closed routes or in closed areas.
- It is your responsibility to observe and abide by all Ouray Ice Park Rules and Regulations available at www.ourayicepark.com/rules.
- 12 BE COURTEOUS AND RESPECT YOUR FELLOW CLIMBERS!